



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JOHN PAUL MAC ISSAC,

Plaintiff/Counterclaim
Defendant Below,
Appellant/Appellee,

v.

POLITICO LLC,
ROBERT HUNTER BIDEN, and
BFPCC, INC.,

Defendants/Counterclaim
Plaintiff Biden Below,
Appellees/Appellant Biden.

Case No. 448,2024

On Cross-Appeal from the Superior
Court of the State of Delaware in
C.A. No. S22C-10-012 RHR

CROSS-APPELLANT ROBERT HUNTER BIDEN'S OPENING BRIEF

OF COUNSEL:

DALTON & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

Bartholomew J. Dalton, Esq. (#808)

Connor C. Dalton, Esq. (#7037)

Jessica L. Needles (#6884)

Abbe David Lowell, Esq.

David A. Kolansky, Esq.

1901 L Street, NW

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 282-5000 (ph)

(202) 282-5100 (fax)

AbbeLowellPublicOutreach@winston.com

DKolansky@winston.com

1106 West 10th Street

Wilmington, DE 19806

(302) 652-2050 (ph)

(302) 652-0687 (fax)

BDalton@dalton.law

CDalton@dalton.law

JNeedles@dalton.law

*Counsel for Robert Hunter Biden, Defendant/Counterclaim
Plaintiff Below, Appellee/Cross-Appellant*

Dated: February 4, 2025

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	8
ARGUMENT	13
I. Until Mac Isaac’s November 22, 2022 Publication of His Tell-All Book, Mr. Biden Was Blamelessly Unaware of the Particularity with which Mac Isaac Invaded and Disseminated His Private Data, Including the Scale and Scope of Mac Isaac’s Intrusions into Mr. Biden’s Most Intimate Information.	13
A. Question Presented	13
B. Standard of Review	13
C. Merits of the Argument	13
II. The Superior Court Failed to Separately Analyze the Statute of Limitations for Mr. Biden’s Claim for Invasion of Privacy by Publication, Which Was Committed upon Publication of Mac Isaac’s Tell-All Book, Released in November 2022.	18
A. Question Presented	18
B. Standard of Review	18
C. Merits of the Argument	18
CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Atamian v. Gorkin</i> , 1999 WL 743663 (Del. Super. Ct. Aug. 13, 1999).....	20
<i>Barker v. Huang</i> , 610 A.2d 1341 (Del. 1992).....	7, 19
<i>Brittingham v. Topping</i> , 2014 WL 4382998 (Del. Super. Ct. July 31, 2014), <i>aff'd</i> , 2015 WL 1604851 (Del. Apr. 7, 2015).....	19
<i>Brookfield Asset Mgmt., Inc. v. Rosson</i> , 261 A.3d 1251 (Del. 2021).....	13, 18
<i>Page v. Oath Inc.</i> , 270 A.3d 833 (Del. 2022).....	13, 18
<i>Shockley v. Dyer</i> , 456 A.2d 798 (Del. 1983).....	15
<i>Spence v. Cherian</i> , 135 A.3d 1282 (Del. Super. Ct. 2016).....	20
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. AIG Life Ins. Co.</i> , 860 A.2d 312 (Del. 2004).....	2, 14
<i>White v. Riego</i> , 2005 WL 516850 (Del. Super. Ct. Mar. 3, 2005).....	14
Statutes	
10 Del. C. Ann. § 8119	14
Other Authorities	
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 652D.....	20
